# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VAISALA INC.		09/09/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAISALA OYJ	
Street Address:	Vanha Nurmijärventie 21	
City:	Vantaa	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-01670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3507503	3TIER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2167713804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-771-3800

**Email:** dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com

Correspondent Name: D. Peter Hochberg

Address Line 1: 1940 East 6th St. - 6th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SL5437US (#90223)

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: D. Peter Hochberg

Address Line 1: 1940 East 6th St. - 6th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: sean f. mellino

SIGNATURE: /sean f. mellino/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

900301955

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0586

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vaisala Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 194 South Taylor Avenue, Louisville, Colorado 80027, U.S.A., is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 3,507,503, registered on September 30, 2008, for the mark "3TIER", with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Vaisala Oyj, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Vanha Nurmijärventie 21, FI-01670, Vantaa, Finland, is desirous of acquiring said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Vaisala Inc. does hereby assign unto said Vaisala Oyj the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR:	Vaisala Inc.
Date	By Just J. Mathi. J. (Signature) Name TimoTHY J. MATTIMOLE, TZ.
	Title Conforme SCRETARY
WITNESS:	
Date <u>Sept 9, 2014</u>	By (Signature) Name Vicholas Denetricles
	Title Offering Portfolio Manger, Airports

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 09/23/2014